

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl.Case No.205 of 2021

Sri Arpan Kr.Chattopadhyay,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No. 05 Dated: 23.09.2022

Out of two accused persons one accused person on CB is absent by a petition and praying for time for appearance.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

It appears from the case record that previous order has not yet been complied.

DA is directed to comply the same at once.

To 13.01.2023 for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.

D/C by,
S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.